10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST
REMINDER: REDEVELOPMENT MEETING

CANCELLED

WORK SESSION/REGULAR MEETING
JULY 20, 2023
TENTATIVE AGENDA

. Resolution appointing John Dolan as Police Officer

Administration of Oath of Office to Police Officers Vanceanthony Pelino and
John Dolan

Approval of Minutes of June 15, 2023 Regular Meeting
Payment of Bills
Resolution appointing Aidan James as lifeguard

Resolution regarding appointment of Hailey Dries as Land Use Board
Alternate Member

Resolution approving membership in Lakehurst Volunteer Fire Department
for Raymond Sinton

Resolution accepting maintenance bond and release of performance bond for the
Limelight LLC

Resolution regarding Chapter 159 for CDBG Orange Street Phase 2

Resolution authorizing extension of grace period for third quarter 2023 property
taxes

Resolution authorizing Municipal Clerk to publish bid notice for leasing real
property.

Resolution authorize agreement with Action Data for Payroll Services
Resolution supporting Class 5 Retail License Applicant

Resolution approving the Refund of $5,000 of Cannabis Application Fee to
Cannabis Business Not Selected

Resolution adjusting utility account for Block 39; Lot 19



16. Resolution authorizing refund of permit fee for Block 7; Lot 27

17. Introduction and first reading of Ordinance #2023-15 entitled: “AN
ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN,
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER XXV OF THE REVISED
GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY
OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ENTITLED LAND DEVELOPMENT”

18. Introduction and first reading of Ordinance #2023-16 entitled “AN ORDINANCE
OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST AMENDING CHAPTER VII OF THE
REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ENTITLED TRAFFIC”

19. Introduction and first reading of Ordinance #2023-17 entitled “AN ORDINANCE
OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING
CHAPTER II, OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE
BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW
JERSEY, ENTITLED “ADMINISTRATION"”

20. Introduction and first reading of Ordinance #2023-18 entitled_“ORDINANCE
OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF
NEW JERSEY AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE REVISED
GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH, CHAPTER XXV
ENTITLED “LAND DEVELOPMENT”

21. Executive Session to discuss personnel matters/contract negotiations

Maryanne Capasso, RMC
Municipal Clerk

The Mayor and Council reserve the right to add or delete items from the agenda.



RESOLUTION
JULY 20, 2023

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A 40A:14-118 allows for the creation of a police
department and the appointment of members as deemed appropriate, and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body recognizes the need to increase the number
of regular police officers as the result of attrition, and

WHEREAS, the Civil Service Commission has set forth the requirements and
procedures for hiring of entry level law enforcement officers pursuant to N.J.S.A.
11A:4-1.3; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Lakehurst has adopted such requirements and
procedures, and

WHEREAS, John Dolan has successfully completed the Police Training
Commission and has been recommended for appointment by Chief Matthew Kline.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of
the Borough of Lakehurst, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey appoints John Dolan
to the position of police officer, effective July 1, 2023, at a base salary of $46,371.39
per annum.

I, Maryanne Capasso, Municipal Clerk, of the Borough of Lakehurst, County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above resolution was
approved by the Mayor and Council at the meeting of July 20, 2023.

Maryanne Capasso, RMC
Municipal Clerk



RESOLUTION
JULY 20,2023

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Borough of Lakehurst, in the County of
Ocean and State of New Jersey has carefully examined all vouchers presented to the
Borough Clerk for payment of claims; finding all to be accurate and legitimate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Lakehurst, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the bills list as
presented in the amount of $546,955.18 is hereby approved.

I, Maryanne Capasso, Municipal Clerk, of the Borough of Lakehurst, County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above resolution was
approved by the Mayor and Council at the meeting of July 20, 2023.

Maryanne Capasso
Municipal Clerk, RMC



July 19, 2023 Borough of Lakehurst Page No: 1

03:02 M Bi11 List By P.O. Number
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y  Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
PO# PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date pate  Invoice
22-00859 12/05/22 F0046  1ST CHOICE SAFETY EQUIPMENT :
1 BULLARD HELMET BLK W/BOURKES 774.82 2-01-25-265-242 B EQUIPMENT - NEW PURCHASES R 12/05/22 07/19/23 80011875
2 INNO TEX BARRIER HOOD 690.00 2-01-25-265-242 B EQUIPMENT - NEW PURCHASES R 12/05/22 07/19/23
3 VANGUARD MK-1 FIRE GLOVES 980.00 2-01-25-265-242 B EQUIPMENT - NEW PURCHASES R 12/05/22 07/19/23
2,444.82
23-00219 03/21/23 A0093  ACTION UNIFORM CO.
1 BLAUER NAVY S/S W/PATCH 146.00 3-01-25-240-272 B UNIFORM REPAIRS - REPLACE R 03/21/23 07/19/23
2 FIRST TACTICAL WOLF GRAY WITH 95.00 3-01-25-240-272 B UNIFORM REPAIRS - REPLACE R 03/21/23 07/19/23
241.00
23-00227 03/24/23 M0118  MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO.
1 200 GAL SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 1,156.00 3-09-00-101-267 B CHEMICALS R 03/24/23 07/19/23
2 FUEL SURCHARGE 75.00 3-09-00-101-267 B CHEMICALS R 03/24/23 07/19/23
1,231.00 :
23-00348 05/08/23 PO05S4  PENN JERSEY PAPER COMPANY
1 Z-FOLD PAPER TOWELS 612.10 3-01-26-310-299 B B&G - MISCELLANEOUS R 05/08/23 07/19/23
23-00384 05/31/23 M0118  MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO. '
1 200 GAL SODIUM HYPOCHLORTITE 1,156.00 3-09-00-101-267 B CHEMICALS R 05/31/23 07/19/23
2 FUEL SURCHARGE 75.00 3-09-00-101-267 B CHEMICALS R 05/31/23 07/19/23
1,231.00
23-00413 06/01/23 00138  ORIENTAL TRADING CO., INC.
1 MEGA PATRIOTIC ASSORTMENT 54,99 3-01-28-371-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 06/01/23 07/19/23 72482241401
2 1000 PC PATRIOTIC CANDY ASSORT 69.99 3-01-28-371-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 06/01/23 07/19/23
3 4TH OF JULY ASSORTMENT 52,99 3-01-28-371-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 06/01/23 07/19/23
4 CREDIT GIFT CARD 30.00- 3-01-28-371-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 06/01/23 07/19/23

147.97

23-00415 06/05/23 N0616 NI STATE ASSC OF CHIEFS OF PD
1 TRAINING CONF - M. KLINE 150.00 3-01-25-240-282 B CONFERENCE FEES & TRAVEL R 06/05/23 07/19/23 IN-15838
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PO # PO Date Vendor

Charge Account

Contract PO Type
Acct Type Description

First  Rcvd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Invoice

3-01-25-240-245
3-01-

0
01-25-240-245

3-01-25-240-272
3-01-25-240-272
3-01-25-240-272
3-01-25-240-272

3-01-25-240-297
3-01-26-290-264
3-01-26-290-299

3-01-25-240-298
3-01-25-240-298
3-01-25-240-298
3-01-25-240-298
3-01-25-240-298
3-01-25-240-298

Item Description Amount
23-00417 06/05/23 w0033  WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY
1 PD HOLSTERS INVOICE# INV261496 250.00
2 SHIPPING 10.00
260.00
23-00418 06/05/23 AO093  ACTION UNIFORM CO.
1 CLASS A L/S SHIRT 150.00
2 SHIRT TAPER 15.00
3 PANT FECH 32230 CASTILLO GREY 107.00
4 LEATHER GUN BELT 74.00
346.00
23-00419 06/05/23 €0105  CREATIVE PRODUCT SOURCING INC
1 DARE PRODUCTS ORDER# 136680 567.19
23-00421 06/07/23 GO049  NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS
1 STREET SIGNS QUOTE#S-Qu0019997 368.78
23-00423 06/08/23 w0016  WALTER EARLE CORP.
1 4 TONS OF TOP ASPHALT 233.97
23-00425 06/13/23 A0090  ACCURATE TOWING
1 INVOICE# 87056 150.00
2 INVOICE# 86787 150.00
3 INVOICE# 85689 125.00
4 INVOICE# 85764 125.00
5 INVOICE# 86243 350.00
6 INVOICE# 86632 150.00
1,050.00
23-00426 06/13/23 PO0O41  PRICED RITE TOWING
1 INVOICE# 4061 150.00
2 INVOICE# 3409 150.00
3 INVOICE# 3820 150.00
4 INVOICE# 2727 150.00
5 INVOICE# 3888 150.00
6 INVOICE# 3456 150.00

900.00

B EQUIPMENT - POLICE TACTICAL
B EQUIPMENT - POLICE TACTICAL

B UNIFORM REPAIRS - REPLACE
B UNIFORM REPAIRS - REPLACE
B UNIFORM REPAIRS - REPLACE
8 UNIFORM REPAIRS - REPLACE

B Police - Miscellaneous

B STREET SIGN MATERIALS

B MISCELLANEOUS

B Police - Towing Charges
B Police - Towing Charges
B Police - Towing Charges
B Police - Towing Charges
B Police - Towing Charges
B Police - Towing Charges

B Police - Towing Charges
B Police - Towing Charges
B Police - Towing Charges
B Police - Towing Charges
B Police - Towing Charges
B Police - Towing Charges

R

o = B~ -

== - A =

DT

06/05/23 07/19/23
06/05/23 07/19/23

06/05/23 07/19/23
06/05/23 07/19/23
06/05/23 07/19/23
06/05/23 07/19/23

06/05/23 07/19/23

06/07/23 07/19/23

06/08/23 07/19/23

06/13/23 07/19/23
06/13/23 07/19/23
06/13/23 07/19/23
06/13/23 07/19/23
06/13/23 07/19/23
06/13/23 07/19/23

06/13/23 07/19/23
06/13/23 07/19/23
06/13/23 07/19/23
06/13/23 07/19/23
06/13/23 07/19/23
06/13/23 07/19/23

INV261496

52485

152658

PS-INV113685

85503

87056
86787
85689
85764
86243
86632

4061
3409
3820
2727
3888
3456
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PO # PO Date Vendor

Contract PO Type

First  Rcvd Chk/void

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
23-00459 06/15/23 A0118  ATLANTIC PRINTING & DESIGN
1 BEACH & PARK CHECKLIST FORM 130.00 3-01-26-310-299 B B&G - MISCELLANEOUS R 06/15/23 07/19/23
2 WORK AUTHORIZATION FORMS 165.00 3-01-26-310-299 B B&G - MISCELLANEOUS R 06/15/23 07/19/23
295.00
23-00460 06/15/23 0046  COLONIAL BOUQUET
1 WREATH FOR MEMORIAL DAY - BORO 125.00 3-01-28-371-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 06/15/23 07/19/23
2 WREATH FOR MEMORIAL DAY - PD 125.00 3-01-25-240-297 B Police - Miscellaneous R 06/15/23 07/19/23
250.00
23-00461 06/15/23 A0706  AWARD COMPANY OF AMERICA
1 NAMEPLATES 37.50 3-01-20-120-299 B MISCELLANEQUS R 06/15/23 07/19/23 52134
2 SHIPPING 16.72 3-01-20-120-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 06/15/23 07/19/23
3 SET-UP CHARGE 8.95 3-01-20-120-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 06/15/23 07/19/23
63.17
23-00464 06/15/23 0197  STEVENSON SUPPLY C0., INC.
1 VALVE BOX CTIADJ 48"-60" 238.40 3-09-00-101-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 06/15/23 07/19/23 665022
2 VALVE BOX CIAD] 36"-48" 202.40 3-09-00-101-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 06/15/23 07/19/23
3 CLEANQUT COVER 4 CI H-20 77.60 3-09-00-101-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 06/15/23 07/19/23
518.40
23-00465 06/15/23 H0626  HENDERSON LABS, J.R. INC.
1 LAB TESTS JUNE 2023 185.00 3-09-00-101-222 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 06/15/23 07/19/23 62154
23-00466 06/15/23 AO083  AISH FIRE PROTECTION CO
1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTIONS 421.00 3-01-26-310-299 B B&G - MISCELLANEOUS R 06/15/23 07/19/23 2571060723
23-00469 06/15/23 C0601  CEDAR POST FARM MARKET
1 FLOWERS FOR UNION AVE PLANTERS 325.00 3-01-26-310-269 B GROUNDS - SHURBS,TREES,PLANTS R 06/15/23 07/19/23
23-00473 06/20/23 w0016  WALTER EARLE CORP.
1 4 TONS OF TOP ASPHALT 289.27 3-01-26-290-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 06/20/23 07/19/23 85703

23-00476 06/20/23 PO0SS
1 SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE

POWER EQUIPMENT COMPANY
2,135.00 3-09-00-101-221

LAW OFFICE OF ROTIMI QWOH
2,000.00 3-01-20-155-231

23-00477 06/30/23 L0046
1 OPRA REQUEST DECISION

B SPECIAL CONSULTANT

B LEGAL SERVICES

R 06/20/23 07/19/23

R 06/30/23 07/19/23
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03:02 M Bill List By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
23-00479 06/30/23 A0118  ATLANTIC PRINTING & DESIGN
1 PROCLAMATION FORMS 154.00 3-01-20-120-216 B Clerk - Printing R 06/30/23 07/19/23 2232519
23-00480 06/30/23 M0316  MUNICIPAL CLERKS ASSOC OF OC
1 2023 DEPUTY MEMBERSHIP DUES 95.00 3-01-20-120-281 B PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP & DUES R 06/30/23 07/19/23
23-00481 06/30/23 RO013  RALPH, V.E. & SON, INC.
1 ADULT RESUSCITATOR 54,75 3-01-25-240-246 B EQUIPMENT - SAFETY R 06/30/23 07/19/23 455976
2 CHILD RESUSCITATOR 10.95 3-01-25-240-246 B EQUIPMENT - SAFETY R 06/30/23 07/19/23
65.70
23-00485 07/10/23 10104  LAKEHURST FIRST AID SQUAD
1 CONTRIBUTION TO FIRST AID 5,000.00 3-01-25-260-237 B ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION R 07/10/23 07/19/23
23-00492 07/12/23 P0047  PLANET TECHNOLOGIES INC
1 MICROSOFT LICENSE FIRE OFFICIA 56.32 3-01-20-120-287 B COMPUTER EQUIPMENT & SOFTWARE R 07/12/23 07/19/23
23-00501 07/17/23 H0196  HALL'S SERVICE, INC.
1 2305-2420: PD EXPLORER PLUG 21.94 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2305-2420
2 2305-2395: PD EXPLORER TIRE 208.50 3-01-26-291-253 B POLICE VEHICLE - TIRES R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2305-2395
3 2305-2396: PD 1303 TIRE 208.50 3-01-26-291-253 B POLICE VEHICLE - TIRES R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2305-2396
4 2305-2401: PD INSPECTION §7.50 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2305-2401
5 2305-2402: PD OIL/RADIATOR 80.78 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2305-2402
6 2305-2421: pD 1307 TIRES 483.00 3-01-26-291-253 B POLICE VEHICLE - TIRES R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2305-2421
7 2305-2641: PD 1307 OIL CHANGE 57.90 3-01-26-291-253 B POLICE VEHICLE - TIRES R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2305-2641
1,118.12
23-00502 07/17/23 H0196  HALL'S SERVICE, INC.
1 2306-2670: PD 1304 IGNITION 284.70 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2306-2670
2 2306-2769: PD 1307 CONTROL 673.82 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2306-2769
3 2306-2804: PD 1306 OIL CHANGE 44,25 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2306-2804
4 2306-2868: PD 1307 OIL CHANGE 296.83 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2306-2868
5 2306-2884: PD 1305 OXY SENSORS 611.64 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2306-2884
6 2306-2914: PD 1301 OIL CHANGE 87.31 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2306-2914
7 2306-2912: pD 1301 INSPECTION 57.50 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2306-2912
8 2306-3094: PD 1303 OIL CHANGE 53.25 3-01-26-291-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2306-3094

2,109.30
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OCEAN COUNTY DEPART OF FINANCE
218,664.24  3-01-55-900-001

23-00503 07/17/23 00284
1 COUNTY LEVY DUE 8/15/2023

AFFILIATED TECHNOLOGY SOLUTION
658.20 3-01-31-440-275

23-00504 07/17/23 A0102
1 PHONE BILL - AUGUST 2023

23-00505 07/17/23 10026
1 2022 AUDIT SERVICES

HOLMAN, FRENIA, ALLISON, PC
11,000.00 3-01-20-135-222

OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH
32.00 3-01-27-340-299

23-00506 07/17/23 00140
1 ANIMAL SHELTER BILLING 5/23

ITALY'S BEST PIZZERIA
96.00

23-00507 07/17/23 10274

1 PIZzA D.A.R.E. GRADUATION 3-01-28-371-236
STATE OF NEW JERSEY-PWT
234.97

23-00508 07/17/23 s0132
1 WATER TAX - 2ND QTR. 2023 3-09-00-101-299
23-00509 07/17/23 N3101 N3 DEPT OF HEALTH

1 DOG LIC REPORT JUNE 2023 18.00 3-15-00-900-003
HOLMDEL TOWNSHIP
5,545.00

1,848.33

7,393.33

23-00510 07/17/23 H0032
1 SHARED SRVS 6/1/23 - 6/30/23

3-01-42-130-201
2 SHARED SRVS 6/1/23 - 6/30/23 3-09-

00-104-201

EASTERN ARMORED SERVICES INC.
338.00 3-01-20-145-101
338.00 3-09-00-101-299
676.00

23-00511 07/17/23 E0036
1 BANK COURIER SERVICES
2 BANK COURIER SERVICES

23-00512 07/17/23 00139
1 LANDFILL DUMP FEE ESCROW

OCEAN COUNTY LANDFILL
15,000.00 3-01-32-465-257

23-00513 07/17/23 NO029  TWIN ROCKS WATER
1 BORO HALL WATER AND COOLER
2 POLICE DEPT WATER AND COOLER

56.97 3-01-20-120-299
77.94 3-01-25-240-297

B COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE

B TELEPHONE

B AUDIT SERVICES

B MISCELLANEOUS

B Public Events - Miscellaneous

B MISCELLANEQUS

B Due to State - License Fees

B Holmdel-Chief Financial Officer
B Shared Service-Holmdel Township Finance

B Tax Collector - Regular Salaries
B MISCELLANEOUS

B LANDFILL FEES

B MISCELLANEOUS
B Police - Miscellaneous

R 07/17/23 07/19/23

R 07/17/23 07/19/23

R 07/17/23 07/19/23 56885
R 07/17/23 07/19/23

R 07/17/23 07/19/23

R 07/17/23 07/19/23

R 07/17/23 07/19/23

R 07/17/23 07/19/23

R 07/17/23 07/19/23

R 07/17/23 07/19/23 0031428

R 07/17/23 07/19/23

R 07/17/23 07/19/23

R 07/17/23 07/19/23
R 07/17/23 07/19/23
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23-00513 07/17/23 N0O029  TWIN ROCKS WATER Continued

3 PW WATER AND COOLER 24.00 3-01-26-305-299 B MISCELLANEQUS R 07/17/23 07/19/23

158.91

23-00514 07/17/23 H0030  HOLIDAY CAR WASH

1 POLICE CAR WASHES JUNE 72.00 3-01-25-240-297 B Police - Miscellaneous R 07/17/23 07/19/23 1506
23-00515 07/17/23 U0005  UNIFIRST CORPORATION

1 PW UNIFORM CLEANING 6/23 1,260.70 3-09-00-101-271 B UNIFORMS R 07/17/23 07/19/23
23-00516 07/17/23 P0151  PEDRONI FUEL OIL CO.

1 DYED DIESEL FOR PW GARAGE 2,014.04 3-01-31-447-266 B DIESEL FUEL R 07/17/23 07/19/23 584572
23-00517 07/17/23 w0021  WESTERN PEST SERVICES

1 PEST CONTROL SRV 3RD QTR 23 420.24 3-01-26-310-222 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 07/17/23 07/19/23 8480978
23-00518 07/17/23 s0028  STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY

1 LAW ENFORCEMENT DRUG TESTING 90.00 3-01-25-240-297 B Police - Miscellaneous R 07/17/23 07/19/23
23-00519 07/17/23 L0098  LAKEHURST BOARD OF EDUCATION

1 AUGUST 2023 110,388.00 3-01-55-900-002 B SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE R 07/17/23 07/19/23
23-00520 07/17/23 M0052  MICHAEL VALINOTI

1 MEDICARE REIMB 5/23 - 7/23 494,70 3-01-23-220-228 B Insurance - Medicare Reimbursement R 07/17/23 07/19/23
23-00521 07/17/23 M0081  METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO

1 DENTAL INSURANCE 6/2023 4,028.23 3-01-23-220-226 B Insurance - Dental R 07/17/23 07/19/23
23-00522 07/17/23 P0022  SUN LIFE

1 LIFE INS BILL TO 8/23 102.60 3-01-23-220-227 B Insurance - Life Insurance R 07/17/23 07/19/23
23-00523 07/17/23 M0113  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

1 COURT SHARED SRVS 3RD QTR 2023 12,500.00 3-01-42-152-202 B Manchester Township - Municipal Court R 07/17/23 07/19/23 2023-03
23-00524 07/17/23 00012  ONE CALL CONCEPTS

1 ONE CALL MESSAGES 6/23 22.88 3-09-00-101-275 B TELEPHONE R 07/17/23 07/19/23 3065379
23-00526 07/18/23 B9112 B & K EQUIPMENT SERVICES

1 TRASH TRUCK INVOICE# 37539 337.00 3-01-26-291-254 B SANITATION VEHICLE MAINT/REP R 07/18/23 07/19/23 37539
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pPo # PO Date Vendor
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Contract PO Type
Acct Type Description

B & K EQUIPMENT SERVICES Continued

901.27 3-01-26-291-254

1,169.59 3-01-26-291-254

910.48 3-01-26-291-254

348.14 3-01-26-291-254
3,666.48

23-00526 07/18/23 89112
2 TRASH TRUCK INVOICE# 37643
3 TRASH TRUCK INVOICE# 37642
4 TRASH TRUCK INVOICE# 37641
5 TRASH TRUCK INVOICE# 37644

23-00527 07/18/23 89112
1 CAT 420E INVOICE# 37648
2 FORD F-750 INVOICE# 37647
3 FORD F-800 INVOICE# 37646

B & K EQUIPMENT SERVICES
305.45 3-09-00-101-252
185.20 3-09-00-101-252
253.20 3-09-00-101-252
743.85

23-00528 07/18/23 89112
1 COMPRESSOR INVOICE# 37645

B & K EQUIPMENT SERVICES
135.20 3-01-26-290-244

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

23-00529 07/19/23 R0158
4,192.50 3-01-55-900-013

1 MASTER PLAN RE-EXAMINATION

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

23-00530 07/19/23 RO158
1,355.00 3-01-20-165-232

1 PROF SRVS STORMWATER MANAGEMEN

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

23-00531 07/19/23 RO158
160.00 C-08-01-583-001

1 WATER TREATMENT PLANT REHAB

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

23-00532 07/19/23 RrO158
312.50 T-03-00-400-417

1 C3 LAKEHURST 145 RT 70

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

23-00533 07/19/23 Rr0158
160.00 3-01-20-165-232

1 GENERAL ENGINEERING THRU 5/23

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

23-00534 07/19/23 RO158
487.50 G-02-00-200-628

1 NJDOT 2022 ROSE & PINE STREETS

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

23-00535 07/19/23 RO158
300.00 T-03-00-400-416

1 PROVCO PINEGOOD SITE INSPECT.

SHORE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

23-00536 07/19/23 S0896
61.29 3-01-25-240-297

1 PD COPIER INVOICE# ARB0616

B SANITATION VEHICLE MAINT/REP
B SANITATION VEHICLE MAINT/REP